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Symbolförklaring - Symbols - Merkkien selitykset

Uppfyller kraven enligt EN-60598.
Confirms EN-60598. 
Täyttää standardin EN 60598 vaatimukset.

Källsorteras som elskrot.
The WEEE symbol, indicating separate collection for WEEE - Waste of electrical and 
electronic equipment, consists of the crossed-out wheeled bin. 
Lajitellaan sähköromuksi.

LED
LED-ljuskälla.
LED light source 
LED-valonlähde.

Ø80

1220 kg

Anger håltagningsmått.
Measurement of the cut out. 
Asennusaukon koko.

Armaturen kan belastas med 1220kg tryck. Tål att gås på.
The luminaire can be loaded with 1220kg pressure. Resistant to walk on. 
Valaisin kestää 1220 kg:n painon. Kestää päälle astumisen. 

230V
Anger driftström.
Working current. 
Ilmaisee ohjausvirran.

F Får monteras i eller på normalt brännbara material.
Suitable for mounting directly on flammable surfaces, such as wood. 
Voidaan asentaa palavaan materiaaliin, kuten puu.

Avsedd både för inom- och utomhusbruk.
Intended both for indoor and outdoor use.
Valaisin soveltuu sekä sisä- että ulkokäyttöön. 
Tarkoitettu sisäkäyttöön.
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E-nr Benämning 
Name
Nimi

LED-färg
LED color
LEDin väri

Färg
Color
Väri

Effekt
Effect
Teho

77 613 08 Spot Up Multi 7 3000K Rostfritt stål 
Stainless steel
Ruostumaton teräs

7W ± 5%

IP67 LED

Ø80

1220 kgF 230V

IP67
Skydd mot inträngande damm. Vattentät. Kan tillfälligt nedsänkas i vatten <1m.
Protection against ingress of dust. Waterproof. Can temporarily immersed in water <1m. 
Vedenpitävä ja pölysuojattu rakenne. Kestää tilapäisen upottamiseen veteen <1m.
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40°

Anger skyddsklass, klass I, för jordad anslutning.
Specifies the safety class, class I, for earth connection. 
Ilmoittaa suojausluokan, luokka I, maadoitettu.
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! SÄKER INSTALLATION 
Läs dessa instruktioner före installationen påbörjas och lämna den vidare till brukaren av anläggningen. Armaturen skall installeras av behörig installatör och enligt gällande 
föreskrifter. Se till att spänningen är frånslagen före installation eller underhåll. Installera armaturen enligt  beskrivningen nedan. 
All ombyggnad av denna armatur är förbjuden. Täck aldrig över armaturens ovansida. De delar som ej skyddas av infällnadsboxen får ej komma i direkt beröring med farliga 
kemikalier såsom gödningsmedel, ogräsmedel, kalk etc. Låt armaturen brinna 30-60 min innan den försluts vid första installation, vid varje underhåll av produkten samt 
vid öppning. Dränera alltid 20-30 minuter och se till att det fungerar genom att fylla tuben med vatten och kontrollera att vattnet runnit ut efter 30 minuter. Om det inte 
fungerar, använd då en alternativ dränering. Installera aldrig armaturen om det regnar, är dimmigt eller hög luftfuktighet. Rengör armaturen regelbundet genom att hålla skriv 
och sarg fri från smuts.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Read these instructions carefully before commencing installation and retain for future reference. The luminaire should be installed by a licensed electrician and in accordance 
with local regulations. Make sure that the power is off before installation or maintenance. Install as described below.
Any modification of this fitting is forbidden. Never cover visible parts of the fittings. Any part not protected by the recessing box, must not be in direct contact with the 
ground or in contact with aggressive chemical elements (ex. Fertilisers, herbicides, lime). At the first installation, every product maintenance and opening, please leave the 
product working for 30-60 minutes before closing it. Prepare always 20-30 cm of drainage gravel and check that it works: fill he tube of water and check that it completely 
disapear within 30 min. If it doesn’t work study a further drainage system. Never install the fittings in case of rain, fog or high humidity. Loch and unlock the screws following 
an alternate sequence. Periodically clean the fittings in order to remove possible soil heap on cages or screw heads.

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET
Lue nämä ohjeet ennen asentamista ja luovuta ohjeet valaisimen seuraavalle käyttäjälle. Valaisimen saa asentaa valtuutettu asentaja voimassa olevien määräysten  
mukaisesti. Varmista, että jännite on kytketty päältä ennen asennusta ja huoltoa. Asenna valaisin alla olevien ohjeiden mukaisesti. Kaikenlaiset valaisimen muutostyöt ilman 
valmistajan suostumusta ovat kiellettyjä. Valaisimen näkyviä osia ei saa peittää. Valaisimen pintaosat eivät saa olla kosketuksessa maahan tai vahvoihin kemikaaleihin (esim. 
lannoitteet, torjunta-aineet, …). Ensimmäisen asennuksen ja jokaisen huollon yhteydessä jätä valaisin toimintaan 30-60 minuutin ajaksi ennen valaisimen kiinnittämistä. 
Asenna 20-30 cm salaojasoraa suojakotelon alle. Tarkista salaojan toiminta täyttämällä suojakotelo vedellä ja varmista, että vesi valuu pois 20 minuutin aikana. Älä asenna 
valaisinta sateessa, sumussa tai korkeassa kosteudessa. 
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4. Armaturen bör placeras på en dränagebädd av grövre stenmaterial på minst 30 cm.
     The luminaire should be placed on a drainage bed of coarse aggregate at least 30 cm
     Valaisimen alapuolella tulee olla vähintään 30 cm salaojasoraa.


